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RECOMMENDATION: 
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411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11•h Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-6 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
August 10, 2020 and August 24, 2020. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY20 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~.a.iffy 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:kl 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

August 10, 2020 through August 24, 2020 
PAGE 1OF1 

Agenda Date: September 1, 2020 

Claimant 

Baker, Frank 
Cardenas Mendez, Michael 
ChanQ, Charles 
Desai, Ravi 
Emmert, Kent 
Espinoza, Brandon 
Forward, Richard 
Frontier Communications 
Geico 
Herrera, Luis Fernando Sr. 
Herrera, Rubie Vanessa 
Huntsinger, Steven N. 
Hyun, John 
Jordan, Shawntic 
Juarez, Jose Manuel 
Magnell, Kent 
Michael Neufeld, on behalf of Gaslamp Partners, LLC 
Nunez, Teresa 
Nunez, Teresa 
Peterson, Victor 
Pinto, Surya 
Plata, Raul 
Pulido, Maria E. 
Sanders, Michael 
Shuler, Gordon L. 
Thach, Larry Lee 

Amount 

$ 3,417.34 
1,004,516.36 

700.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

596.00 
2,263.61 

Amount Unknown 
3,813.15 

10,000.00 
25,000.00 

1,086.86 
1,311.73 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

5,000.00 
19,520.00 

1,000.000.00 
1,000,000.00 

250.00 
248.06 

1,300.12 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

895.00 
Amount Unknown 




