

September 1, 2020

C-6

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between August 10, 2020 and August 24, 2020.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY20 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. Or Forfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD:kl

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT August 10, 2020 through August 24, 2020 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: September 1, 2020

Claimant A	mount
	All the second s

Paker Frank	\$ 3,417.34	
Baker, Frank		
Cardenas Mendez, Michael	1,004,516.36	
Chang, Charles	700.00	
Desai, Ravi	Amount Unknown	
Emmert, Kent	Amount Unknown	
Espinoza, Brandon	596.00	
Forward, Richard	2,263.61	
Frontier Communications	Amount Unknown	
Geico	3,813.15	
Herrera, Luis Fernando Sr.	10,000.00	
Herrera, Rubie Vanessa	25,000.00	
Huntsinger, Steven N.	1,086.86	
Hyun, John	1,311.73	
Jordan, Shawntic	Amount Unknown	
Juarez, Jose Manuel	Amount Unknown	
Magnell, Kent	5,000.00	
Michael Neufeld, on behalf of Gaslamp Partners, LLC	19,520.00	
Nunez, Teresa	1,000.000.00	
Nunez, Teresa	1,000,000.00	
Peterson, Victor	250.00	
Pinto, Surya	248.06	
Plata, Raul	1,300.12	
Pulido, Maria E.	Amount Unknown	
Sanders, Michael	Amount Unknown	
Shuler, Gordon L.	895.00	
Thach, Larry Lee	Amount Unknown	